PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commisgsion

Manila

Resolution No. 46
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as

Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ALCANTARA, DONN BACOLOD
ANTIPORDA, CHERYL DUMARAN
APILADO, LIGAYA QUIBAN
AVELLANIDA, NENITA MONTEVERDE
BACTOL, GLORIA RIVA

BAYKER, ANTHONY DIRIC

BORINES, JOHN MARK MAQUINANA
BRILA, SONIA GALON

CANTORIA, TERESITA GRANDECILA
CARREON, EUGENE OLIQUINO
CERVANTES, VICTOR MORENTE
CRUZ, BIENVENIDO MEDINA
ESCOBAR, FIDELA MERCADO
ESPIEL, MARIMEL BADEOQ

GENOVA, EMILIO JR. ESTREMADURA
GUEVARRA, ANTONIA APOSTOL
HERMOSA, ANA MARIA CRISTOBAL
HERNANDEZ, CLARISSA MENDOZA
JARME, JORGE MARFILLA

KARASIG, DANNA MARIE SALVADOR
KARASIG, MARILOU SALVADOR

KO, MA. JOCELYN ARNEDO
KORNKASEM, MITZI FENIS

LAGOS, SIMYA TALASTAS

LASCOTA, REYNALDO TOLENTINO
LEE, REYNO MAGBANUA

LIM, MARLENE ABAYA

LIMBO, MYRNA RAGO

LOZANO, ANNABELLE DE GUZMAN
LUCERO, COJANE ARIZALA
MASAGANDA JR. , SANTIAGO CANA
MILLAN, ANABEL CARLOS
PAJARILLO, SHERRYL ANN REPATACODO
PAMALIAS, FAITH LOREEN YRA
PANTIG, EDNA SORIANO
POLICARPIO, GLORIA GLORIA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ROSALIA F. SUAREZ
SUSAN JAVIER ABONG
BALTAZAR J. PARCUTELA
GREGORIA C. LERON
BYRON P LINA
WILFREDO M. TAN
FERNAN JOHN M. BORINES
NARCISA RODA AMILER
TERESITA G. GO
EDILBERTO C. GALLARDO
CHARITY ODESA LIM
NECITAS A. MORALLOS JR.
RENATO DE BORJA

JOSE T. MALIBAGO
JHONA L. ELISAN

DANILO J. GALLO
LUZVIMINDA B. DE JESUS
MARISOL CASTILLO

GIL P. DEJON

DAN S. KARASIG

DAN S. KARASIG

VILMA RUANO

VERONICA V. LOPEZ

RIC DE LEON RODRIGO
ROGER O. DENOLA
JULIET E. ARELLANO

RENE EDUARDO A. DIMALIUAT JR.

MARGARET M. CUA
CLARO M. BARRION
IAN RITCHIE CRUZ
JEANNE OLEA RED
GREGORIA C. LERON
ARMANDO L. AMAN
LETECIA ABLAS
EMILIANO BOSITA
JAIME T. ALDENESE

PRC LIC. NO

0007686
0002457
0000063
0000303
0016927
0004905
0001061
0015522
000436

0008374
0000684
0004801
0010467
0010620
0011583
0006469
0002408
0013768
0001686
0003623
0003623
0004573
0007337
0004592
0005826
0002492
0004524
0oo1182
0002921
0022092
0001681
0000303
0001641
0009785
0007660
0001414
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37 POLINTAN, MARIEL DE GUZMAN TERESITA V. ARANDIA 0004077
38 REYES, TRUD'L MARIE SIMBAJON JURIS P. FERNANDEZ 0001147
39 SABIO, ERLINDA LATIZA EDMUNDO F. TAN 0002463
40 SACARE, SOSIMA GAGAP MONINA S. DELA CALZADA 0001752
41 SISON, RYAN MARTINEZ CHRISTIAN MAY H. CHUNG 0011836
42 SISON, VIVIAN HERNANDEZ NORAIDA M. MORADA 000305

43 STA. MARIA, NIDA ECHARRI ERNESTO P. MORENO 0009754
44 TORNEA, LUCENA MEPA VICTORIA ARLENE |. POSADAS 0004251
45 TORRED, MA. THERESA MORENO MARIA VIVIAN A. CARBONEL 0000969
46 TORRES, ZENAIDA BACOLOD RAY RUSSELL P. PINTOR 0013181
47 ULTRA, ANGELINA PARONI DINA CAAB-ACORDA 0000885
48 VILLANUEVA, AGRIPINA MATULOY NICANOR P. TAPANGCO 0000898
49 VILLANUEVA, TERESA TAGULIGAN MARGARET M. CUA ooo1182
50 VILLARESIS, ELIZABETH DEL ROSARIO JOCELYN R. CUSTODIO 0001679

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall
be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 3rd day of , 2016.
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EDUARDO G. ONG

Chairman
(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
ATTESTED BY:
Ztda V. Hatsa

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards
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TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.

/)/M limeEn

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner Commissioner
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